## Narmada Macplast Drip Irrigation Systems Ltd.

Regd Office: Plot No. 119-120, Santej- Vadsar Road, At. Santej, Taluka: Kalol, Dist.: Gandhinagar: 382721
Phone No. 079-27498670 Website: <a href="https://www.narmadadrip.com">www.narmadadrip.com</a>
CIN: L25209GJ1992PLC017791

07/09/2024

To,
The Listing Department/
Corporate Compliance Department, **BSE Limited**P.J. Tower, Dalal Street,

Name and Scrip Code: Narmada Macplast Drip Irrigation System Limited & 517431.

Sub: Intimation under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Mumbai 400001.

We hereby inform you that pursuant to regulation 29(2) of SEBI Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 that Mr. Vrajlal Jadavji Vaghasia, Promoter of the Company have sale his shares in the open market.

The shares were sold on 06/09/2024, in the open market, sale of 264,249 shares at Rs. 24.20 per share, a total amounting to Rs. 63,94,394.82/-

Kindly take the above information on record.

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully,

For, NARMADA MACPLAST DRIP IRRIGATION SYSTEM LIMITED

JITEN VRAJLAL

Digitally signed by JITEN VRAJLAL

VAGHASIA

VAGHASIA Date: 2024.09.07 19:46:22 +05'30'

JITEN VRAJLAL VAGHASIA WHOLE TIME DIRECTOR

DIN: 02433557

**Correspondence Address :** A-16, Parul Nagar Society, 1<sup>st</sup> Flr, Bhuyangdev Char Rasta, Sola Road, Ghatlodia, Ahmedabad: 380 061

## FormatfordisclosuresunderRegulation29(2)ofSEBI(SubstantialAcquisitionofShares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

NameoftheTargetCompany(TC)	NARMADA N SYSTEMS LII	ACPLAST DRIP MITED	IRRIGATION	
Name(s)oftheacquirerandPersons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	VrajlalJadavjiVaghasia(Sale)			
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter / Promoter group	Yes			
Name(s)oftheStockExchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	BSE			
Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t.totalsh are/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	%w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capitalof the TC(**)	
Before the acquisition under consideration, holding of:	1566400	43.23%	43.23%	
<ul> <li>a) Sharescarryingvotingrights</li> <li>b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others)</li> <li>c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares</li> <li>d) Warrants/convertiblesecurities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category)</li> <li>e) Total(a+b+c+d)</li> </ul>				
Detailsof acquisition/sale	264249	7.29%	7.29%	
<ul> <li>a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired / sold</li> <li>b) VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares</li> <li>c) Warrants/convertiblesecurities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold</li> <li>d) Shares encumbered / invoked / released by the acquirer</li> <li>e) Total(a+b+c+/-d)</li> </ul>				

Affaithean migition last 1 1 1									
Aftertheacquisition /sale, holding of:	35.94%								
<ul> <li>a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired</li> <li>b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer</li> <li>c) VRsotherwisethanbyshares</li> <li>d) Warrants / convertible securities / any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition</li> <li>e) Total(a+b+c+d)</li> </ul>	33.94%								
Modeofacquisition/sale(e.g.open market/off-market/publicissue/rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc).	Open market, sale of 264,249 shares at Rs. 24.20 per share, total amounting to Rs. 63,94,394.82/-								
Dateofacquisition/saleofshares/VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotmentofshares, whichever is applicable	00,0072021								
Equitysharecapital/totalvotingcapital of the TC before the said acquisition / sale	No change								
Equitysharecapital/totalvotingcapital oftheTCafterthesaidacquisition/sale	Rs. 3,62,30,000, No of shares-36,23,000								
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	NA								

(\*) Total share capital/ voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.

 $\label{eq:conversion} \begin{tabular}{ll} (**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of TC. \end{tabular}$ 

VRAJLAL JADAVJI VAGHASIA

Place: Ahmedabad

Date: 07/09/2024

\*\*\*\*





Exchange	Scrip Symbol	BUY SALE	Quantity	Rate	Order Number	Order Time	Trade Number	Trade Time	USER ID
NSE_CASH	517431 NARMP	SALE	1,726.00	24.00	1725593400001380071	13:08:00	12397000	13:08:00	226
NSE_CASH	517431 NARMP	SALE	50,000.00	24.00	1725593400001380070	13:07:38	12389500	13:07:38	226
NSE_CASH	517431 NARMP	SALE	50,000.00	24.00	1725593400001380064	12:55:06	12033400	12:55:06	226
NSE_CASH	517431 NARMP	SALE	1,000.00	24.15	1725593400001380054	12:47:43	11839700	12:47:43	226
NSE_CASH	517431 NARMP	SALE	11,523.00	24.00	1725593400001380054	12:47:43	11840500	12:47:43	226
NSE_CASH	517431 NARMP	SALE	53,023.00	24.50	1725593400001380052	12:47:13	11822200	12:47:13	226
NSE_CASH	517431 NARMP	SALE	46,977.00	24.00	1725593400001380052	12:47:13	11823200	12:47:13	226
NSE_CASH	517431 NARMP	SALE	314.00	25.33	1725593400001380051	12:46:39	11806200	12:46:39	226
NSE_CASH	517431 NARMP	SALE	5.00	25.32	1725593400001380051	12:46:39	11806400	12:46:39	226
NSE_CASH	517431 NARMP	SALE	104.00	25.15	1725593400001380051	12:46:39	11806700	12:46:39	226
NSE_CASH	517431 NARMP	SALE	100.00	25.00	1725593400001380051	12:46:39	11806900	12:46:39	226
NSE_CASH	517431 NARMP	SALE	2,500.00	24.65	1725593400001380051	12:46:39	11807100	12:46:39	226
NSE_CASH	517431 NARMP	SALE	46,977.00	24.50	1725593400001380051	12:46:39	11807700	12:46:39	226